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ANSWERED ON:30.08.2011
PENDING CULTURAL PROJECTS
Mishra Shri Govind Prasad

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether a number of cultural proposals/projects received from the State Government of Madhya Pradesh are pending with the Ministry;

(b) if so, the details thereof, and the time by which the said pending proposals are likely to be approved; and

(c) the time by which works on the said proposals are likely to be started?

Answer

MINISTER OF HOUSING AND POVERTY ALLEVIATION AND MINISTER OF CULTURE (KUMARI SELJA)

(a)& (b): Ministry of Culture has received the following proposals under Tagore Cultural Complexes Scheme:

Sl. Project Details    Assistance sought from
No (New or Renovation)   the Ministry
      (Rs. in crore)

1 Renovation of Ravindra Bhawan,   26.28
 Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh

2 Construction of Rabindra Nath   1.80
 Thakur Cultural Complex at Rewa,
 Madhya Pradesh.

3 Construction of a New Rabindra Nath 1.80
 Thakur Cultural Complex at Distt.
 Khandwa, Madhya Pradesh.

4 Construction of a New Rabindra Nath 1.80
 Thakur Cultural Complex at Sagar,
 Madhya Pradesh.

5 Construction of Rabindranath Tagore 12.10
 Modern Art Museum,Indore,Madhya
 Pradesh.

(c): The details in relation to the proposal for setting up of Rabindranath Tagore Modern Art Museum at Indore are awaited from Government of Madhya Pradesh. As regards to other proposals, the National Appraisal Committee meeting has been fixed for 29th
August, 2011.
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